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POR COPA /BY THE GLASS

REGION

VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

FRA Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial 200ml
ITA Cantine Cavicchioli, Prosecco

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

UsA Beringer, White Zinfandel
MEX Solar Fortun, Vifia en Rosa
FRA Whispering Angel

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

ITA Cabert, Villa San Martino
ARG Black River
MEX Cava Maciel, Venus
USA Sterling
GER Peter Lehmann, H&V

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

mex Rosa Negra

ARG Terrazas, Reserva
ARG Terrazas, Reserva
CHI Errazuriz, Reserva
Esp Vifia Gormaz, Crianza
MEX Pampa Maya

FRA Clarendelle Rouge

Champagne
Veneto

California
Valle de Guadalupe
Provece

Veneto

Mendoza

Valle de Guadalupe
California

Eden Valley

Ciudad de México
Mendoza

Mendoza

Valle de Casablanca
Ribera del Duero
Dolores

Bordeaux

UVA / GRAPE

Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Glera

Zinfandel
Mourvedre
Grenache - Syrah

Pinot Grigio
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Riesling

Cab Sauv - Petit Sirah - Zinfandel - Merlot
Cabernet Sauvignhon

Malbec

Carmenére

Tempranillo

Syrah - Nebbiolo

Merlot - Cabernet Sauvignon

COPA

$1,200
$300

$250
$300
$480

$250
$250
$300
$350
$420

$300
$300
$300
$300
$300
$350
$390
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FRANCIA

VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial 200ml
Chateau deTarge Saumur, Ancestrale (Off-Dry)
Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial 375ml
Moet & Chandon, Nectar Imperial
Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial

. Moet & Chandon, Ice Imperial
Moet & Chan, Nectar Rose
Moet & Chandon, Rosé Imperial
Perrier Joute, Grand Brut
G.H. Mumm, Cordon Rouge
Moet & Chandon, Ice, Rosé Imperial
G.H. Mumm, Rose
Dom Pérignon
Dom Pérignon, Rosé
Perrier Joute, Belle Epoque
Dom Pérignon, Plenitud Il

ITALIA

Cantine Cavicchioli, Prosecco
- Fantinel, Prosecco

USA Beringer, White Zinfandel
MEX Casa Madero, V

MEX Solar Fortun, Vifia en Rosa
MEX Montefiori

MEX Kruger

FRA Whispering Angel

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $1,200
Valle de Loire Cabernet Franc $2,300
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $3,050
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $4,900
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $5,000
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $5,400
Champagne Pinot Noir - Meunier $5,450
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $5,550
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $5,800
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $5,850
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $6,300
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $7,250
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $16,000
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $19,000
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $21,650
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $32,000
Veneto Glera $1,800
Veneto Glera $2,500

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
California, E.U. Zinfandel $950
Valle de Parras Cabernet Sauvignon $1,200
Valle de Guadalupe Mourvedre $1,250
Valle de Guadalupe Sangiovese $1,600
Valle de Guadalupe Grenache $1,700
Provence Grenache - Syrah $2,000
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MEXICO

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

Casa Madero 2V

Monte Xanic, Vifia Kristel
Cava Maciel,"Venus ~

« Fluxus

F. Rubio, Herencia
Vena Cava

- Corona del Valle

ESPANA

Flor de Vetus

Sefiorio de Garci Grande
Martin Codax

Muga

ESTADOS UNIDOS

Indigo Eye

Sterling

Pine Ridge

Raymond Vineyards, "R collection"
Raymond Vineyards, "R collection"
Gloria Ferrer, Etesian

Chapellet Vineyards

Cakebread Cellars

Chateau Montelena

PORTUGAL

Aveleda, Vinho Verde

REGION

Valle de Parras
Francisco Zarco
El Porvenir
Ensenada
El Porvenir
El Porvenir
El Porvenir

Rueda

Ribera del Duero
Rias Baixas
Rioja

California
California
California
California
California
Sonoma
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Calistoga

Douro

UVA / GRAPE

Chardonnay - Chenin Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay

Palomino - Chenin Blanc
Palomino - Chenin Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc

Verdejo
Verdejo
Albarifio
Viura

Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Viognier - Chenin Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Loureiro - Arinto - Trajadura

BOT

$1,200
$1,250
$1,250
$1,650
$1,650
$1,700
$1,700

$1,100
$1,200
$1,350
$1,450

$850
$1,200
$1,350
$1,500
$1,600
$1,950
$3,850
$5,800
$6,950

$800
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ITALIA

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

Cabert, Villa San Martino
Castello Banfi, Placido
Pierpaolo Pecorari

- Feudi di San Gregorio
Petilia

CHILE

Cousifio Macul, Antiguas Reservas
Undurraga, Aliwen

Errazuriz, Reserva

Casas del Bosque, Reserva

ARGENTINA

Black River

Vincentin Family, "Reto”
Colome, "Amalaya”
Animal de Familia Catena

FRANCIA

Domiane Yves Cuilleron
Domaine Fourrey

Domaine Robert Denogent, "Les Sardines”
Domaine Fourrey, “Premier Cru Mont De Milieu”

NUEVA ZELANDA

Sileni

AUSTRALIA

Peter Lehmann, H&V

REGION

Veneto
Toscana
Veneto
Campania
Campania

Maipo

Valle de Casablanca
Valle de Casablanca
Valle de Casablanca

Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza

Comtes Rhodaniens
Chablis
Macon
Chablis

Marlborough

Eden Valley

UVA / GRAPE

Pinot Grigio
Pinot Grigio
Pinot Grigio
Falanghina
Greco di Tufo

Chardonnay

Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc

Sauvignon Blanc
Pinot Grigio
Torrontes
Chardonnay

Viognier

Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Sauvignon Blanc

Riesling

BOT

$850
$1,150
$1,350
$1,700
$1,800

$1,050
$1,050
$1,150
$1,500

$1,150
$1,600
$1,750
$2,050

$2,750
$2,750
$2,750
$3,700

$1,400

$1,750
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MEXICO

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Surco Rojo, 2.7
Mariatinto, 375ml

Rosa Negra

Montefiori, Fusione
Pampa Maya

Don Leo

Villa Montefiori

- Relieve, Ovis

Megacero

Cava Maciel, "Via Lactea"
Corona del Valle

Corona del Valle

Corona del Valle

F. Rubio, Herencia
Hacienda Encinillas
Santo Tomas, Duetto
Santo Tomas, Unico
Paoloni, Brunello
Mariatinto 1500ml
F.Rubio, Reserva

Vifas de Garza, Gran Amado
Vifias de Garza, Sombrero

ITALIA

Rufinno
Felsina Berardenga
Pelisero

REGION

Ensenada

Ensenada

Ciudad de México

El Porvenir

Dolores

Valle de Parras

El Porvenir

San Antonio de las Minas
Encillas

San Antonio de las Minas
El Porvenir

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

Encillas

Valle de Santo Tomas
Valle de Santo Tomas
El Porvenir

Ensenada

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

Chianti
Chianti Classico
Barbaresco

UVA / GRAPE

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cab Sauv - Tempranillo - Grenache - Syrah
Cab. Sauv - Petit Sirah - Zinfandel -Merlot
Cab. Sauv - Merlot

Syrah - Nebbiolo

Cab. Sauv - Shiraz

Cabernet Sauvignon - Sangiovese
Tempranillo

Merlot - Cabernet Sauvignon

Merlot

Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon

Tempranillo - Nebbiolo

Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Malbec

Cabernet - Merlot

Tempranillo - Cab. Sauv

Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot

Brunello

Cab Sauv - Tempranillo - Grenache - Syrah
Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Malbec

Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Tempranillo

Cab. Sauv. - Merlot

Sangiovese
Sangiovese
Nebbiolo

BOT

$1,000
$1,050
$1,100
$1,250
$1,600
$1,600
$1,900
$1,900
$2,400
$2,500
$2,550
$2,550
$2,550
$2,650
$2,800
$3,050
$3,050
$3,150
$3,450
$4,400
$6,850
$6,850

$1,600
$2,850
$3,700
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ITALIA

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Castello Banfi
Parusso

Pian Delle
Tignanello
Bertani

FRANCIA

Paul Jaboulet, Parallele
Clarendelle Rouge
Champy

Domaine Francois, d'allaines, Sur le Fruit

Chateau La Pensee
Domaine Vieux Telegraphe
Chateau La Fleur Petrus

ARGENTINA

Chakana, Atorrante

Terrazas, Reserva

Terrazas, Reserva

Tinto Negro

Zuccardi, Serie Q

Escorihuela Gascon

Siesta by Ernesto Catena
Escorihuela Gascon, Organico
Alma Negra

Siesta Bio México by Ernesto Catena
Tomero, Gran Reserva

Luca

Catena Zapata, Angelica

Jean Claude, Las Notas
Grand Enemigo

REGION

Montalcino

Barolo

Montalcino

Toscana
Valpolicella Clasicco

Vallee du Rhone
Bordeaux
Bourgogne
Bourgogne
Lalande Pomerol

Chateauneuf Du Pape

Pomerol

Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza

UVA / GRAPE

Brunello
Nebbiolo
Brunello
Sangiovese - Cab. Sauv - Cab. Franc
Amarone

Syrah - Grenache

Merlot - Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir - Gamay

Merlot - Cab. Sauv - Franc
Grenache - Syrah

Merlot

Malbec

Malbec

Cabernet Sauvignon
Malbec

Tempranillo

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Malbec

Malbec

Cabernet Sauvignon
Petite Verdot
Malbec

Malbec

Merlot

Malbec

BOT

$4,300
$4,800
$5,650
$9,650
$7,750

$1,000
$1,600
$1,800
$1,950
$3,050
$8,650
$19,000

$950
$1,200
$1,300
$1,400
$2,100
$2,000
$2,450
$2,550
$2,850
$3,350
$3,700
$4,000
$6,050
$11,000
$12,750
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VINO TINTO / RED WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT

CHILE

- Punti Ferrer Rapel Carmenere $800
Ventisquero, Reserva Colchagua Cabernet Sauvignon $850
Cousino Macul, Antiguas Reservas Valle de Maipo Cabernet Sauvignhon $850
Los Vascos Valle de Casablanca Cabernet Sauvignon $1,050
Valle Secreto, Key Cachapoal Carmenere $1,350
Undurraga, Sibaris, Gran Reserva Colchagua Carmenere $1,150
Errazuriz, Reserva Valle de Casablanca Carmenére $1,150
Torres, Cordillera Valle de Curic6 Carignan $1,350
Casas del Bosque, Reserva Valle de Casablanca Pinot Noir $1,350

- Valle Secreto, First Edition Cachapoal Carmenere $1,500
Mixtura Maule Carignan - Cab. Sauv. - Cab. Franc $2,050
Undurraga, Terroir Hunter Cauguenes Cabernet Sauvignon $2,100
ESPANA
Vifla Gormaz, Crianza Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $1,350
Enate, Reserva Somontano Cabernet Sauvignon $1,850
Carmelo Rodero, Roble, 9 Meses Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $2,000
Vifia Ardanza. Reserva Rioja Tempranillo $2,900
Carmelo Rodero, Crianza Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $3,250
Pintia by Vega Sicilia Toro Tinta del Toro $5,100
Alién by Vega Sicilia Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $7,500
Vega Sicilia, Valbuena 5° Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $11,500
Vega Sicilia, Unico Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $28,500
ESTADOS UNIDOS
Indigo Eye California Cabernet Sauvignon $850
Beaulieu Vineyards, Coastal Estates Lodi Cabernet Sauvignon $950
Beringer, Founders Estate California Cabernet Sauvignhon $1,150
Raymond Vineyards, "R Collection” California Merlot $1,450

CHC-12/12/21-8



ESTADOS UNIDOS

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Josh Cellars

Raymond Vineyards, "R Collection”

Decoy by Duckhorn
Beringer, Knights Valley
Hands of Time

Ridge, Three Valley
Caymus Vineyards

Mount Eden Vineyards
Emmolo

Sterling, Napa Vineyards
Forman Vineyard
Goldeneye by Duckhorne
Heitz Cellars

Merry Edwards

Chateau Montelena
Caymus Vineyards
Paradigm

Cakebread

Cing Cepages

Joseph Phelps

Silver Oak, Alexander Vineyards
Shafer One, Point Five
Silver Oak, Napa Vineyards
Roy Piper

Caymus Vineyards, 1500ml

REGION

California
California

Alexander Valley, California

Sonoma County
Napa Valley
Sonoma

Napa Valley
Santa Cruz
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Anderson Valley
Napa Valley
Sonoma
Calistoga

Napa Valley
Oakville, Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Sonoma County
Napa Valley
Alexander Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley

UVA / GRAPE

Pinot Noir
Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir
Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet - Merlot - Malbec

Zinfandel

Zinfandel

Cabernet Sauvignon
Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

Cab. Sauv - Cab. Franc - Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignhon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

BOT

$1,450
$1,450
$2,500
$3,400
$3,500
$3,800
$3,950
$4,600
$4,450
$4,850
$9,650
$5,300
$6,850
$6,850
$15,500
$6,550
$7,900
$8,450
$8,500
$7,450
$8,200
$9,750
$12,750
$13,600
$14,700
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